



ABC Bid Data

ENFIELD
12967E
X-A001(087)

PROJECT:	ENFIELD	Awarded To:	GMI ASPHALT LLC 288 LACONIA ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	12967B	Amount:	\$255,618.60	Award Date:	
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A001(087)				
DATE BIDS OPEN:	February 16, 2017,				
SCOPE OF WORK:	Improvements to Main Street and rail trail crossing (12967 breakout)				
COMPLETION DATE:	August 11, 2017				
LOCATION:	Grafton				

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
GMI ASPHALT LLC 288 LACONIA ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$255,618.60	A
L & M SERVICE CONTRACTORS LLC 126 NH RTE 10, ORFORD NH 03777	\$269,620.50	B
KEY, D. R. CORPORATION 255 DARTMOUTH COLLEG, HIGHWAY, LEBANON NH 03766	\$274,393.50	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		GMI ASPHALT LLC 288 LACONIA ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		L & M SERVICE CONTRACTORS LLC 126 NH RTE 10 ORFORD, NH 03777	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	440.000	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$22.20	\$9,768.00	\$15.00	\$6,600.00
203.381	SEGREGATING AND REHANDLING LIMITED REUSE SOILS (DEPARTMENT DISPOSAL)	CY	90.000	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$27.90	\$2,511.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	82.000	\$20.00	\$1,640.00	\$31.90	\$2,615.80	\$15.00	\$1,230.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	5.000	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$68.40	\$342.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,865.00	\$6,865.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	32.000	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$44.30	\$1,417.60	\$32.00	\$1,024.00
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	107.000	\$30.00	\$3,210.00	\$40.20	\$4,301.40	\$32.00	\$3,424.00
304.41	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHIM	CY	220.000	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$40.20	\$8,844.00	\$32.00	\$7,040.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	400.000	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$87.20	\$34,880.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	20.000	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,875.000	\$2.40	\$4,500.00	\$2.50	\$4,687.50	\$2.50	\$4,687.50
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	60.000	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$4.90	\$294.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	80.000	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	5.000	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$84.80	\$424.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	15.000	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$45.30	\$679.50	\$20.00	\$300.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	72.000	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$13.20	\$950.40	\$10.00	\$720.00
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	72.000	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$102.60	\$7,387.20	\$85.00	\$6,120.00
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.000	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$556.40	\$556.40	\$500.00	\$500.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	2.000	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$209.90	\$419.80	\$250.00	\$500.00
604.224	DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,970.00	\$3,970.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	4.000	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$365.00	\$1,460.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
604.51	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES	LF	5.000	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$365.00	\$1,825.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
607.9910	BAR WAY, 10 FT.	U	2.000	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	260.000	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$15.50	\$4,030.00	\$24.50	\$6,370.00
608.24	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	16.000	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$112.70	\$1,803.20	\$80.00	\$1,280.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	6.000	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	\$266.80	\$1,600.80	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	120.000	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$38.30	\$4,596.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	10.000	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
611.90001	ADJUSTING WATER GATES AND SHUTOFFS SET BY OTHERS	EA	1.000	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	18.000	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$38.50	\$693.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	2,500.000	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	750.000	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$26.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	16.000	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	10.000	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	10.000	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	630.000	\$5.00	\$3,150.00	\$3.10	\$1,953.00	\$1.50	\$945.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	5,800.000	\$0.50	\$2,900.00	\$0.50	\$2,900.00	\$0.50	\$2,900.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	70.000	\$1.50	\$105.00	\$17.70	\$1,239.00	\$6.00	\$420.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	30.000	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$16.50	\$495.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
634.	BOULDERS FOR BARRICADE	EA	17.000	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		GMI ASPHALT LLC 288 LACONIA ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		L & M SERVICE CONTRACTORS LLC 126 NH RTE 10 ORFORD, NH 03777	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
641.	LOAM	CY	115.000	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$52.40	\$6,026.00	\$40.00	\$4,600.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	40.000	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$52.90	\$2,116.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,720.000	\$7.00	\$12,040.00	\$5.60	\$9,632.00	\$3.00	\$5,160.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	1,900.000	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$3.10	\$5,890.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	75.000	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	780.000	\$1.50	\$1,170.00	\$0.70	\$546.00	\$2.00	\$1,560.00
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	1,800.000	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00

Totals:	\$274,085.00	\$255,618.60	\$269,620.50
---------	--------------	--------------	--------------

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		KEY, D. R. CORPORATION 255 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE LEBANON, NH 03766		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	440.000	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$16.00	\$7,040.00		
203.381	SEGREGATING AND REHANDLING LIMITED REUSE SOILS (DEPARTMENT DISPOSAL)	CY	90.000	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00		
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	82.000	\$20.00	\$1,640.00	\$18.00	\$1,476.00		
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	5.000	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$38.00	\$190.00		
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	32.000	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00		
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	107.000	\$30.00	\$3,210.00	\$50.00	\$5,350.00		
304.41	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHIM	CY	220.000	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00		
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	400.000	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	20.000	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$138.00	\$2,760.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,875.000	\$2.40	\$4,500.00	\$2.50	\$4,687.50		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	60.000	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$660.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	80.000	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00		
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	5.000	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$82.00	\$410.00		
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	15.000	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$150.00		
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	72.000	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$576.00		
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	72.000	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00		
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.000	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	2.000	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
604.224	DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	4.000	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		
604.51	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES	LF	5.000	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
607.9910	BAR WAY, 10 FT.	U	2.000	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00		
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	260.000	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$16.50	\$4,290.00		
608.24	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	16.000	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00		
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	6.000	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00		
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	120.000	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00		
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	10.000	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$42.00	\$420.00		
611.90001	ADJUSTING WATER GATES AND SHUTOFFS SET BY OTHERS	EA	1.000	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	18.000	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$66.00	\$1,188.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	2,500.000	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	750.000	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$36.00	\$27,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	16.000	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	10.000	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	10.000	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$36.00	\$360.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	630.000	\$5.00	\$3,150.00	\$3.00	\$1,890.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	5,800.000	\$0.50	\$2,900.00	\$0.22	\$1,276.00		
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	70.000	\$1.50	\$105.00	\$16.00	\$1,120.00		
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	30.000	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$900.00		
634.	BOULDERS FOR BARRICADE	EA	17.000	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$130.00	\$2,210.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		KEY, D. R. CORPORATION 255 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE LEBANON, NH 03766		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
641.	LOAM	CY	115.000	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$28.00	\$3,220.00		
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	40.000	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,720.000	\$7.00	\$12,040.00	\$4.50	\$7,740.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	1,900.000	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00		
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	75.000	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$66.00	\$4,950.00		
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	780.000	\$1.50	\$1,170.00	\$2.50	\$1,950.00		
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	1,800.000	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00		

Totals: **\$274,085.00** **\$274,393.50**



PS&E Comparison

ENFIELD
12967B
X-A001(087)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	440.000	\$22.20	\$9,768.00	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,168.00
203.381	SEGREGATING AND REHANDLING LIMITED REUSE SOILS (DEPARTMENT DISPOSAL)	CY	90.000	\$27.90	\$2,511.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$1,611.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	82.000	\$31.90	\$2,615.80	\$20.00	\$1,640.00	\$975.80
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	5.000	\$68.40	\$342.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$92.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.000	\$6,865.00	\$6,865.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$635.00)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	32.000	\$44.30	\$1,417.60	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$137.60
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	107.000	\$40.20	\$4,301.40	\$30.00	\$3,210.00	\$1,091.40
304.41	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHIM	CY	220.000	\$40.20	\$8,844.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,144.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	400.000	\$87.20	\$34,880.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	(\$1,120.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	20.000	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,875.000	\$2.50	\$4,687.50	\$2.40	\$4,500.00	\$187.50
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	60.000	\$4.90	\$294.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	(\$306.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	80.000	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$1,280.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	5.000	\$84.80	\$424.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$174.00

593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	15.000	\$45.30	\$679.50	\$50.00	\$750.00	(\$70.50)
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	72.000	\$13.20	\$950.40	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$590.40
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	72.000	\$102.60	\$7,387.20	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,787.20
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.000	\$556.40	\$556.40	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$256.40
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	2.000	\$209.90	\$419.80	\$250.00	\$500.00	(\$80.20)
604.224	DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.000	\$3,970.00	\$3,970.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,470.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	4.000	\$365.00	\$1,460.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	(\$540.00)
604.51	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES	LF	5.000	\$365.00	\$1,825.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	(\$1,175.00)
607.9910	BAR WAY, 10 FT.	U	2.000	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,100.00
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	260.000	\$15.50	\$4,030.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	(\$2,470.00)
608.24	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	16.000	\$112.70	\$1,803.20	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$523.20
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	6.000	\$266.80	\$1,600.80	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	(\$859.20)
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	120.000	\$38.30	\$4,596.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	(\$204.00)
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	10.000	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	(\$110.00)
611.90001	ADJUSTING WATER GATES AND SHUTOFFS SET BY OTHERS	EA	1.000	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	(\$170.00)
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	18.000	\$38.50	\$693.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	(\$2,547.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	2,500.000	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	750.000	\$26.00	\$19,500.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$750.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	(\$11,400.00)
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	16.000	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	(\$1,600.00)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	10.000	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$200.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	10.000	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$200.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	630.000	\$3.10	\$1,953.00	\$5.00	\$3,150.00	(\$1,197.00)

632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	5,800.000	\$0.50	\$2,900.00	\$0.50	\$2,900.00	\$0.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	70.000	\$17.70	\$1,239.00	\$1.50	\$105.00	\$1,134.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	30.000	\$16.50	\$495.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$345.00
634.	BOULDERS FOR BARRICADE	EA	17.000	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,275.00
641.	LOAM	CY	115.000	\$52.40	\$6,026.00	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$2,001.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	40.000	\$52.90	\$2,116.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$516.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,720.000	\$5.60	\$9,632.00	\$7.00	\$12,040.00	(\$2,408.00)
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	1,900.000	\$3.10	\$5,890.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	(\$3,610.00)
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.000	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	75.000	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$0.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	780.000	\$0.70	\$546.00	\$1.50	\$1,170.00	(\$624.00)
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.000	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,350.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	(\$23,000.00)
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.000	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,900.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	1,800.000	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$255,618.60

\$274,085.00

(\$18,466.40)